

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

Ranchi 05/09/2019

## Teachers' Day Celebrated at ICFAI University

Today, Teachers' Day was celebrated by students and teachers of ICFAI University Jharkhand with great enthusiasm and fervor. Students welcomed the teachers and entertained them with cultural program. Tribal and folk dance program by the school students of Simalia Village was a highlight of the function. The University has been conducting remedial classes for them.

Felicitating the teachers on the occasion, Prof. ORS Rao, Vice Chancellor of the University said, "Teachers dedicate their life and make personal sacrifices to uplift the students and take satisfaction in the success of their students". "Good Teachers instill in the students, interest to learn, inspire hope in them, ignite imagination and inculcate character so that they can learn and become successful professionals and happy human beings", added Prof Rao

An online survey was conducted among the students to find out what aspects they find are important in the Best Teacher. As per the survey, the parameters that rank high are thorough knowledge of the subject, teaching effectively so that students learn and easy access so that doubts can be clarified. The students also voted for their most favourite teacher and gave reasons for selecting the person.

Awards of recognition were given to teachers in various categories like Teaching-Learning, Research Publications, Institution Development, Student Activities etc. Faculty Members that received awards of recognition include Dr Hari Haran, Dr Mridanish Jha, Dr Sudipta Mazumdar, Dr Bijoya Ganguly, Dr Pallavi Kumari, Prof Sumit Sinha, Dr Sweta Singh, Dr Vishal Kumar, Dr Dilip Kumar and Mr Amar Gupta.

Prof. Arvind Kumar, Registrar proposed vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BBA-LLB, BA(Hons) BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.